

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 716 OF 2007

KANCHAN @ JUHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR DASS @ CHINTU

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Megha Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

File process fee and spare copies in a week.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, issue
fresh notice through the concerned Additional District Court, Madhya
Pradesh.

List again on 26.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj